

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal.No.4594/1998@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/S. PRINCE RUBBER & PLASTICS Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

M/S. REMINGTON RAND OF INDIA LTD. Respondent (s)  
( for early hearing Office Report )

Date : 27/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Choudhary, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The application is allowed.  
Let the appeal be expedited.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain) (Prem Prakash)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master