

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4594 OF 1998@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

M/s. Prince Rubber & Plastics Appellant(s)

:versus:

M/s. Remington Rand of India Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

(With I.A. No.3: appln. for leave to withdraw and with
Cont. Pet.(Civil) No.220/2000)

21-3-2002 : These matters were called on fo hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For the Appellant (s) : Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
through Manish Khandelwal, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court passed the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to
serve notice of the application for leave to withdraw, on
the respondent and file an affidavit of service for further
consideration of his application. In default of so doing,
the case will be heard on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on Friday after Holi vacation (i.e.
on 5.4.2002)

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master