

\*

C.A.No. 4594 OF 1998

ITEM No.12

Court No. 6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4594/1998 (For prel. hearing)

M/S. PRINCE RUBBER & PLASTICS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. REMINGTON RAND OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With appln. (s) under order VI Rule 2, sub-rule(1) of the SCR 1966  
for leave to withdraw and With Office Report )  
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.220/2000 IN CA.NO. 4594 OF 1998

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Salman Khursheed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that he  
would ascertain whether the respondent has gone in liquidation  
and he would file an affidavit to that effect. List the  
matters after two weeks.

.SP1

(S.Thapar)

(Kanwal Singh)@@

AA

PS to Registrar

Court Master@@

AA

AAAAAAAAAAAAA