

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4594/1998

M/S. PRINCE RUBBER & PLASTICS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. REMINGTON RAND OF INDIA LTD.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.220/2000 in C.A.No.4594/1998

Date : 05/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue fresh notice to the respondent by way of publication in two newspapers, "Navbharat Times" (Hindi) and "The Hindustan Times" (English), published at Delhi. Proof of publication to be filed within six weeks.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master