

è

C.A.No. 4594 OF 1998  
ITEM NO. 106

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4594 of 1998

M/S. PRINCE RUBBER & PLASTICS ... APPELLANTS  
VERSUS

M/S. REMINGTON RAND OF INDIA LTD. ... RESPONDENTS  
(With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. documents)

with Contempt Petition (C)No.220/2000

DATE: 09/12/2003 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For appellant (s)Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
for Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For respondent (s)Mr. A. Saikia, Adv.  
Offical LiquidatorMr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.  
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the 1st week of February, 2004.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master